RESOLUTION NO. 12-2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CHEHALIS, WASHINGTON, REMOVING THE EMS LEVY FROM THE NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT.

WHEREAS, the City of Chehalis, Washington, adopted Resolution No. 6-2021, a Resolution of the City of Chehalis, Washington, authorizing the submission of a ballot proposition for an Emergency Medical Services levy to the voters of Chehalis, on April 12, 2021 for the November 2, 2021 general election; and

WHEREAS, the voters of the City of Chehalis, Washington, passed the Emergency Medical Services Levy during the primary election on August 3, 2021; and

WHEREAS, it is no longer necessary for the Emergency Medical Services levy to be placed on the November 2, 2021 general election ballot;

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHEHALIS, WASHINGTON, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The ballot proposition for an Emergency Medical Service levy shall no longer be submitted to the voters of the City of Chehalis, Washington, at the election to be held on November 2, 2021, or during the voting period provided by law.

Section 2. City of Chehalis Resolution No. 6-2021 is hereby superseded, and is now null and void.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the city of Chehalis, Washington, and **APPROVED** by its Mayor, at a regularly scheduled open public meeting thereof this 9th day of August, 2021.

Attest: Kiley Franz, City Clerk	Dennis L. Dawes, Mayor
Approved as to form and content:	
Erin Hillier, City Attorney	